•	 ZIP MOTOR
•	 RAILS
•	 REMOTE CONTROL
ENGLISH
Installation Guide
Zip screen
2
CONTENT

Any transport damage to parts or surfaces must be reported to the retailer or to Nordic
Season Products prior to installation. Damage reported after installation will not be
considered transport damage. Please note that some components may be embedded in
the packaging for protection during transport. If any parts appear to be missing, inspect
the packaging carefully.
Keep this manual for future reference.
The latest updated version of this manual is available on our website at
FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY IN ORDER TO AVOID SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE
TO THE PRODUCT.
5
ZIP SCREEN
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
RAILS
Item number Length Colour
ZS130RW 130 cm White
ZS130RB 130 cm Black
ZS220RW 220 cm White
ZS220RB 220 cm Black
SCREEN
Transparency Materials Colour Length

WARNING!
•	 Keep children away from the remote control and the product. �Do not let children play with the product.
•	 Keep hands and body parts away from moving components during extension or retraction in order to avoid
pinching or crushing injuries.
•	 Unauthorized disassembly of electric drive units is prohibited.
•	 Disconnect power before maintenance.
•	 Retract the screen immediately when wind speed exceeds the specified limit (usually 24m/sec).
Risk of structural damage or collapse.
•	 Install in accordance with standard procedures. Do not damage �the building structure for installation,
which may cause falling risks.
•	 Electrical waste must be taken to an authorized collection or recycling facility.
BLACK ZIP MOTOR
Article number Width
Screen colour /
Transparency
ZS10000B 100 cm Black 0%
ZS10010B 100 cm Black 10%
ZS11000B 110 cm Black 0%
ZS11010B 110 cm Black 10%
ZS12000B 120 cm Black 0%
ZS12010B 120 cm Black 10%
ZS13000B 130 cm Black 0%
ZS13010B 130 cm Black 10%
ZS24010B 240 cm Black 10%
WHITE ZIP MOTOR
Article number Width
Screen colour /
Transparency
ZS10000W 100 cm Black 0%
ZS10010W 100 cm Black 10%
ZS11000W 110 cm Black 0%
ZS11010W 110 cm Black 10%
ZS12000W 120 cm Black 0%
ZS12010W 120 cm Black 10%
ZS13000W 130 cm Black 0%
ZS13010W 130 cm Black 10%
ZS24010W 240 cm Black 10%
IP65
6
ENSURE THE ZIP MOTOR HAS THE CORRECT WIDTH